Disclosure to Promote the Right To Information
Whereas the Parliament of India has set out to provide a practical regime of right to
information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities,
in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority,
and whereas the attached publication of the Bureau of Indian Standards is of particular interest
to the public, particularly disadvantaged communities and those engaged in the pursuit of
education and knowledge, the attached public safety standard is made available to promote the
timely dissemination of this information in an accurate manner to the public.

3
IS : 4795 (Part II) - 1978
3. TYPE DESIGNATION
3.1 The type number will be composed as follows:
x xxx x
Sealing :
’ 1
N - Non-sealed. -
S - Sealed.
Designation of the cap of the lamp for which the holder
is in tended :
In accordance with 3.20 of IS : 1885 (Part
XVI/Set 3)-1967”
Method of mow ting :
A - Axial type, panel mounting (see Fig. 1).
----- B - Bracket type, panel mounting (see Fig. 2).
C - Sliding type, non-panel mounting (see Fig. 3).
3.2 Example - A lamp holder designated as ‘Type BBASN’ is:
B - Bracket type.
BA9 - For a lamp with BA9 cap.
N - Non-sealed.
4. CLIMATIC SEVERITIES
4.1 Provisions of 3 of IS : 4795 (Part I)-19687 shall apply.
5. MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
5.1 Provisions of 4 of IS : 4795 (Part I)-1968t shall apply.
6. ELECTRICAL RATINGS
6.1 Recommended rated voltage between terminals shall be as follows:
Type of Holder El0 EI4 BA9
Between terminals 100 v 250 V 100 v
Between terminals, and body 200 v 500 V 200 v
7. MARKING
7.1 Provisions of 6 of IS : 4795 (Part I)-19687 shall apply.
*Electrotechnical vocabulary: Part XVI Lighting, Section 3 Lamps and auxiliary
apparatus.
7Specification for holders for indicator lamps for electronic and telecommunication equip-
ment: Part I General requirements and tests.
4
-... ,.“._ _.,._ ._ ..-. ^._ _ _
IS : 4795 (Part II) - 1978
8. DIMENSIONS
8.1 The dimensions shall comply with those specified in Fig. 1 to 5.
NOTE-Only those dimensions which are relevant to ensure interchangeability of
the lamp holders have been specified. Other dimensions should be as agreed between
the manufacturer and the customer.
NUT HOLDER
c.5to.5
tENS THREADED(H y \
20max. E max. / _ 7max.l
INSULATING STRIP 10 max.
Mounting hole + =F&Cr 1
Dimension Type El0 or BA9 Tyh El4
:
26
22
c 10.5
D -5 28
FE 26 19 ;z
%
M18x 1.5 M24x2
M14x 1.5 M20 x 1.5
All dimensions in millimetres.
NOTE I- For detail dimensions of holder proper, see Fig. 4 or Fig. 5.
NOTE 2 -Tags can be replaced by screw terminals, which have a hole of 1.2 mm
and screws of threads M2.5.
NOTE 3 - Dimension A is across corners for a hexagonal nut.
NOTE 4 - Threads according to IS : 4218 ‘IS0 metric screw threads’. Fit for all
threads 6 H/6 g.
FIG. 1 AXIAL TYPE, PANEL MOUNTING LAMP HOLDER SUITABLE FOR
EIO, El4 OR BA9 TYPE CAPS
5
IS : 4795 (Part II) - 1978
8.2 Checking by Gauges
8.2.1 The ‘GO’ and ‘NO-GO’ gauges for screw threads shall be accord-